ORDERS, ADJUDICATES and DECREES that Judgment, including permanent 

injunction, shall be and hereby is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against 

Defendants in the above-referenced matter as follows: 

1. JUDGMENT.  Plaintiff shall recover and Defendants shall pay to 

Plaintiff, jointly and severally, the sum of Sixty Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-

Seven Dollars Fifty Cents ($60,377.50) on Plaintiff’s Complaint for Damages  

(ECF Dkt. 1). 

2. PERMANENT INJUNCTION.  Pursuant to 15 United States Code 

(“U.S.C.”) §1116, Defendants are hereby restrained and enjoined from engaging in, 

directly or indirectly, or authorizing or assisting any third party to engage in, any